

**SC No.1015/2018
FIR No.1395/14
PS Bindapur
BSES/State Vs. Govind Goyal**

21.01.2021

**File taken up today as 20.01.2021 was declared
a holiday.**

Present : Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. Ashutosh Kumar, Authorised Representative
of the complainant company/BSES.
Accused is absent despite service.

At request, issue fresh court notice to the accused
returnable for **28.07.2021**.

(Mukesh Kumar)
ASJ : Special Electricity Court
Dwarka, Delhi/21.01.2021