

Through Video Conference

SC No. 1015/18
State v. Govind Goyal
FIR no. 1395/14
PS Bindapur

04.02.2022

Pr : Ld. APP for the State.

Sh. Ashutosh Kumar, AR of the complainant company/BSES.

In view of office order no. 1/RG/DHC/2022 dt. 12.01.2022 passed by Hon'ble Delhi High Court, the hearing is being done through virtual mode only. Entry of the public has been restricted in the Court premises.

The matter is adjourned for **29.07.2022** for further proceedings as per law.

(M.P. Singh)
ASJ : Special Electricity Court
Dwarka, Delhi/04.02.2022