

13
SC 1015/2018

STATE Vs. GOVIND GOYAL S/O SH KRISHAN KUMAR
GOYAL
FIR NO. 1395 /2014
PS (BINDAPUR)

11.11.2022

Present: Sh. Brijesh Kumar, Ld. APP for the State.
Sh. Ashutosh Kumar, AR for the complainant.
Sh. Tarun Ruhil, LR for the complainant.
Accused absent.

Bailable warrants received back. It appears that accused is evading the execution of proceedings. Issue NBWs against the accused to be executed through DCP concerned, returnable for **15.02.2023**.

(Vinod Kumar Meena)
ASJ : Special Electricity Court
Dwarka Courts, New Delhi
11.11.2022