

15.02.2023

Present: Sh. Parmod, Ld. Additional PP for the State.
Sh. Ashutosh Kumar, AR for the complainant.
Sh. Tarun Ruhil, LR for the complainant.
Accused absent.

NBWs received back. It appears that accused is evading the execution of proceedings.

Issue process under Section 82 Cr.PC against the accused returnable for **30.05.2023**. Proclamation be published in "The Statesman".

(Vinod Kumar Meena)
ASJ : Special Electricity Court
Dwarka Courts, New Delhi
15.02.2023

At 02:00 PM

File taken up on an application for cancellation of process issued u/s 82 Cr.PC against accused.

Heard. Perused. For reasons mentioned in the application, process u/s 82 Cr.PC against accused is cancelled. He is warned to be careful in future.

Put up on date already fixed which is **30.05.2023**. Dasti order.

(Vinod Kumar Meena)
ASJ : Special Electricity Court
Dwarka Courts, New Delhi
15.02.2023