

11
SC 1015/2018
STATE Vs. GOVIND GOYAL S/O SH KRISHAN KUMAR
GOYAL
FIR No.1395 /2014
PS BINDAPUR

30.05.2023

Present: Sh. Shiv Kumar-II, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. Ashutosh Kumar, AR for the complainant.
Sh. Tarun Ruhil, LR for the complainant.
Accused absent.

On the last date of hearing, process u/s 82 Cr.P.C was issued, however, accused appeared and moved an application at 02:00 PM on the same day and accordingly, process u/s 82 Cr.P.C was not issued.

Issue fresh process under section 82 Cr.P.C. against the accused returnable for **18.01.2024**. Proclamation be also published in "The Statesman".

(Vinod Kumar Meena)
ASJ : Special Electricity Court
Dwarka Courts, New Delhi
30.05.2023