

SC No. 1015/2018
STATE Vs. GOVIND GOYAL S/O SH KRISHAN KUMAR
GOYAL
FIR No. 1395 /2014
PS (BINDA PUR)

10.09.2024

Present: Ld.Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. Ashutosh Kumar, AR for the complainant.
Sh. Tarun Ruhil, LR for the complainant.
Accused in person.
PW ASI Deepak in person.

PW-1 ASI Deepak is examined and discharged.

**Let summons be issued to witnesses mentioned as serial
no. 1, 2 & 3 of list of prosecution witnesses through IO concerned,
returnable for next date of hearing.**

Put up for PE on 25.10.2024.

(Vinod Kumar Meena)
ASJ : Special Electricity Court
Dwarka Courts, New Delhi
10.09.2024