

39 SC 1015/2018
STATE Vs. GOVIND GOYAL S/O SH KRISHAN KUMAR
GOYAL
FIR No.1395/2014
PS BINDAPUR

26.04.2025

Present: Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Sh. Tarun Ruhil, LR for the complainant.

Accused in person with ld proxy counsel Sh.Suresh
Thakur.

It is submitted by LR for the complainant that in their record no settlement order dated 10.12.2017 is reflecting. Accused produces one photocopy of settlement dated 10.12.2017, however, same is not available in the judicial file also.

At this stage, accused submits that he will produce certified copy of the same on the next date of hearing.

Put up for appraisal of status of settlement, if any / for adducing PE on **02.07.2025**.

(Vinod Kumar Meena)
ASJ : Special Electricity Court
Dwarka Courts, New Delhi
26.04.2025